| MSFD Technical Group Marine Litter

R
¥
Y

%

¥ g ¥¢

W
w
k¢

EUROPEAN COMMISSION
DIRECTORATE-GENERAL

Joint Research Centre

Directorate Sustainable Resources
Ocean and Water Unit

08.12.2023

MSFD Technical Group Marine Litter
2023 Second Annual Meeting
15. December 2023

9:00-13:00

Online Webex access link:
https://ecconf.webex.com/ecconf-en/j.php?MTID=mcec7bdd64741ae2a36f60d8b4ale6845

Add event to your calendar:
https://ecconf.webex.com/ecconf-en/[.php?MTID=mca8704ae4e98580e23beec08673d48d6

DRAFT AGeENnDA

Friday, December 15"

9:00

9:05

9:15

09:30

10:15

10:45

11:00

11:10

1 WELCOME AND OPENING OF THE MEETING
TG ML Chairs

2 PoLICY UPDATE INCL. GLOBAL TREATY
Michail Papadoyannakis DG ENV

3 GUIDANCE ON THE MONITORING OF MARINE LITTER
Publication and dissemination

4 COASTLINE LITTER TRENDS IN EU 2015-2021
Dataset, Calculation Options, Finalisation, Output format (incl. Zero Pollution Action Plan)

5 SEAFLOOR MACRO LITTER MONITORING COMBINED APPROACH
MSCG mandate, ‘Seafloor Macrolitter Imaging and Quantification Workshop 2023°,
shallow seafloor monitoring, protocol development, draft JRC dataset, EMODnet database

6 MEGALITTER + GHOSTNETS
Methodologies, Baselines, Collaborations

Coffee-break

7 FLOATING MACRO LITTER BASELINES
Status of FLM App testing, publication, monitoring implementation, MS test cases, baseline
development



https://ecconf.webex.com/ecconf-en/j.php?MTID=mcec7bdd64741ae2a36f60d8b4a1e6845
https://ecconf.webex.com/ecconf-en/j.php?MTID=mca8704ae4e98580e23beec08673d48d6

11:30

11:50

12:10

12:20

12:45

13:00

8 FLOATING MICROLITTER DATASET
Data collection and coverage, initial analyses by JRC, next steps

9 MICROLITTER POSITION PAPER
Drafting kick-off, topics, collaboration with JPI Oceans projects, participation

10 MARINE LITTER MEASURES (BRIEF)
Next steps

11 TG ML WoRK PROGRAMME 2024-2027

Work items and priorities, incl. process for current work items (review of Joint List),
MSFD Reporting 2024

TG ML Chairs + DG ENV + all

12 NEXT STEPS AND ORGANISATIONAL ISSUES

Meeting 2024
TG ML Chairs

End of the TG ML meeting



