#### **MSFD Technical Group Marine Litter**



### **EUROPEAN COMMISSION**

DIRECTORATE-GENERAL
Joint Research Centre
Directorate Sustainable Resources
Ocean and Water Unit

08.12.2023

# **MSFD Technical Group Marine Litter**

# **2023 Second Annual Meeting**

15. December 2023

9:00-13:00

#### Online Webex access link:

https://ecconf.webex.com/ecconf-en/j.php?MTID=mcec7bdd64741ae2a36f60d8b4a1e6845

#### Add event to your calendar:

https://ecconf.webex.com/ecconf-en/j.php?MTID=mca8704ae4e98580e23beec08673d48d6

# DRAFT AGENDA

Friday, December 15 <sup>th</sup>		
9:00	1 WELCOME AND OPENING OF THE MEETING TG ML Chairs	
9:05	2 POLICY UPDATE INCL. GLOBAL TREATY Michail Papadoyannakis DG ENV	
9:15	3 GUIDANCE ON THE MONITORING OF MARINE LITTER Publication and dissemination	
09:30	4 COASTLINE LITTER TRENDS IN EU 2015-2021 Dataset, Calculation Options, Finalisation, Output format (incl. Zero Pollution Action Plan)	
10:15	<b>5 SEAFLOOR MACRO LITTER MONITORING COMBINED APPROACH</b> MSCG mandate, 'Seafloor Macrolitter Imaging and Quantification Workshop 2023', shallow seafloor monitoring, protocol development, draft JRC dataset, EMODnet database	
10:45	6 MEGALITTER + GHOSTNETS Methodologies, Baselines, Collaborations	
11:00	Coffee-break	
11:10	7 FLOATING MACRO LITTER BASELINES Status of FLM App testing, publication, monitoring implementation, MS test cases, baseline development	

11:30	8 FLOATING MICROLITTER DATASET Data collection and coverage, initial analyses by JRC, next steps
11:50	9 MICROLITTER POSITION PAPER Drafting kick-off, topics, collaboration with JPI Oceans projects, participation
12:10	10 MARINE LITTER MEASURES (BRIEF) Next steps
12:20	11 TG ML WORK PROGRAMME 2024-2027 Work items and priorities, incl. process for current work items (review of Joint List), MSFD Reporting 2024 TG ML Chairs + DG ENV + all
12:45	12 NEXT STEPS AND ORGANISATIONAL ISSUES Meeting 2024 TG ML Chairs
13:00	End of the TG ML meeting